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Forward EV / EBITDA Multiples (monthly to 30/04/2019) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Multiples in the Healthcare sector have increased over the period. At the end of April, the sector traded on a forward EV / EBITDA

multiple of 11.4x, compared to the ASX200 on 9.8x.

1 The InterFinancial Healthcare Index set is an unweighted index comprising Healthcare sector related companies trading on the Australian 

Securities Exchange (ASX). Estimates are sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc.

VALUATION MULTIPLES

Average Values and Trading Multiples (values as at 16/05/2019) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Note: Multiples are based on the forward year of the unreported period, which for the majority of companies in the sector is FY2019. Difference in forward 

EV/EBITDA multiples between Figure and Table are representative of the timing difference between month-end result, and current day result. 
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Healthcare 151,799 11.8x 15.1x 19.8x

Subsector
Enterprise Value 

($ m)

EV/EBITDA 

FY2019

EV/EBIT 

FY2019

Price / Earnings 

FY2019

Aged Care 2,803 10.9x 13.6x 17.0x

Animal Health 238 7.9x 9.6x 12.4x

Biotech 93,907 22.4x 25.4x 32.7x

Hospitals & Clinics 42,549 11.1x 15.2x 20.0x

Medical Devices 11,396 28.1x 31.0x 42.2x
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UNDER THE MICROSCOPE…

• Admedus Vaccines, a medical technology company, has gone into voluntary administration following the termination of its 

share sale agreement with Constellation Therapeutics.

• Ellume, an Australia-based medical diagnostic device business, is preparing to list on the ASX later this year. Ellume has 

started pitching a pre-IPO fund raising to institutional investors where they are seeking to raise $5m. Ellume has told potential 

investors that it will seek another $25m in its IPO.

• A consortium of private equity players is thought to be working on a rival offer for Healius. The private equity consortium is 

believed to be discussing a proposal that would result in Healius being split and sold to different groups. Healius is also 

expected to receive a second takeover offer from its existing suitor Jangho after the federal election. Jangho already owns a 

15.93% stake in Healius. It is believed that the company could be valued at nearly $2.4bn if it were split up and sold to 

potential suitors.

• Preferred suitors of Aveo Group, an Australian-based retirement village business, are conducting due diligence in the second 

stage of the sale process. These include Hong Kong-based Gaw Capital Partners.

• Australian Pharmaceutical Industries is not in a rush to sell its 13% stake in Sigma Healthcare. API is taking a long-term 

view of the situation.

• AirXpanders, a medical device company focused on the design, manufacture, sale and distribution of the AeroForm® Tissue 

Expander System, is exploring financial and strategic alternatives. The company will continue to evaluate opportunities 

including a potential capital raise.



CONTACT DETAILS

If you are interested in specific information regarding mergers and acquisitions in the Healthcare sector, please contact Yvonne

Macleod or Michael Kakanis.
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InterFinancial is a member of Clairfield International, an international corporate finance firm that provides advisory services in 

crossborder mergers and acquisitions. Clairfield is represented by over 400 people across 22 countries, closing over 100 

transactions each year.

Name Position Phone Email

Sharon Doyle Managing Director (07) 3218 9122 sdoyle@interfinancial.com.au

Paul Keehan Chairman (07) 3218 9100 pkeehan@interfinancial.com.au

Mark Steinhardt Head of M&A (07) 3218 9105 msteinhardt@interfinancial.com.au

David Hassum Director (07) 3218 9108 dhassum@interfinancial.com.au

Andrew Wheeler Director (07) 3218 9107 awheeler@interfinancial.com.au

Anna Green Director (07) 3218 9100 agreen@interfinancial.com.au

Ted Marchant Director (07) 3218 9100 tmarchant@interfinancial.com.au

Yvonne Macleod Director (07) 3218 9100 ymacleod@interfinancial.com.au

Brad Shaw Director (07) 3218 9100 bshaw@interfinancial.com.au

Sally McMillan Associate Director (07) 3218 9100 smcmillan@interfinancial.com.au

Tom Benham Associate Director (07) 3218 9113 tbenham@interfinancial.com.au

Michael Kakanis Associate (07) 3218 9106 mkakanis@interfinancial.com.au

This information has been sourced from the ASX, Mergermarket.com and various other public information sources.  

Forecasts are consensus forecasts sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc. 

Important Disclaimer – This may affect your legal rights:  Because this document has been prepared without consideration of any 

specific person’s financial situation, particular needs and investment objectives, a financial services licensee or investment adviser 

should be consulted before any investment decision is made.  While this document is based on information from sources which are 

considered reliable, InterFinancial, its directors, employees and consultants do not represent, warrant or guarantee, expressly or 

impliedly, that the information contained in this document is complete or accurate.  Nor does InterFinancial accept any responsibility 

to inform you of any matter that subsequently comes to notice, which may affect any of the information contained in this document.  

This document is a private communication to clients and is not intended for public circulation or for the use of any third party, 

without the prior approval of InterFinancial.  This report does not constitute advice to any person.  

Disclosure.  InterFinancial has no interest in any of the securities mentioned in this publication. However, its directors, executives 

or consultants may have an interest in some of the securities, directly or indirectly, which are mentioned.

DISCLAIMER
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